Privacy Policy

Protecting your privacy is of the utmost importance to the Charlotte Community Foundation. This Privacy Policy was created to let you know that the Charlotte Community Foundation is committed to protecting your privacy when you use the Charlotte Community Foundation website and when you provide us with contact information in order to correspond with the Charlotte Community Foundation.

In general, you can visit www.charlottecommunity.foundation on the internet and browse throughout the website without disclosing any personal information about you. The Charlotte Community Foundation may collect overall visitor traffic statistics, such as the total number of people visiting the website in a given time period, but this data never includes any personal information about individual visitors.

You may choose to provide your contact information to the Charlotte Community Foundation in order to receive the Charlotte Community Foundation e-Newsletter, to become a member, to register for events, or to offer your participation as a volunteer. In any such case, the Charlotte Community Foundation will only use your contact information to correspond with you about the Charlotte Community Foundation. The Charlotte Community Foundation will never share, trade, rent, sell or otherwise disclose your contact information to any other person, company or organization for any reason whatsoever (unless ordered to by a court of competent jurisdiction).

Links Disclaimer

This website contains links to other sites. These links do not imply endorsement or support of any programs of non-Charlotte Community Foundation organizations. The Charlotte Community Foundation is not responsible for the content of the individual organization home pages. Please also be aware that the Charlotte Community Foundation is not responsible for the privacy practices of such other sites. We encourage our users to be aware when they leave our site and to read the privacy statements of each and every website that collects personally identifiable information. This privacy statement applies solely to information collected by this website.